

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

2-23-1979

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bradbury)

Henri Temianka

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Temianka, Henri, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bradbury)" (1979). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 425.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/425

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bradbury)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Ray Bradbury, February 23, 1979, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, love, family, son, father

Mr. Ray Bradbury 10265 Cheviot Drive Los Angeles, CA 90064

Dear Ray:

Please accept our warm gratitude for your loving endorsement. I felt a momentary temptation to withhold it from the Theater Arts Department and keep it, framed, on my desk.

Thank you, beloved friend!

Yours ever,

Henri Temianka

HT:bm